客戶重要通知

Important Notice to Customers



Relocation of Sheung Wan Des Voeux Road Branch

In view of business development and branch network reorganization, our Sheung Wan Des Voeux Road Branch located at Shop A1 & A2, G/F, 237–239 Des Voeux Road Central, will stop service after close of business on **November 27, 2021 (Saturday).**

With effect from **November 29, 2021 (Monday),** Sheung Wan Des Voeux Road Branch will be relocated to 1/F - 2/F, 238 Des Voeux Road Central.

Kindly be assured that your account(s) and use of other existing banking services would not be affected.

Should you have any enquiries on the above-mentioned changes, please feel free to contact us as follows:

■ Sheung Wan Des Voeux Road Branch (852) 3718 7040

■ Bank by Phone (852) 2779 5533

We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited

